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Partisan County Commissioner District 1 Molly Cooper 2019 2022 (678)513-5881 mbcooper@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan County Commissioner District 2 Dennis Brown 2017 2020 (678) 513-5882 dtbrown@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan County Commissioner District 3 Todd Levent 2011 2022 (678)513-5883 tlevent@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan County Commissioner District 4 Cindy Jones Mills 2013 2020 (678)513-5884 cjmills@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan County Commissioner District 5 Laura Semanson 2017 2020 (678)513-5885 losemanson@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan County School Board Member District 1 Wes McCall 2019 2022 (678)776-6774 wmccall@forsyth.k12.ga.us 4 years

Partisan County School Board Member District 2 Kristin Morrissey 2011 2022 (678)250-4047 kmorrissey@forsyth.k12.ga.us 4 years

Partisan County School Board Member District 3 Tom Cleveland 2005 2020 (770)657-0810 tcleveland@forsyth.k12.ga.us 4 years

Partisan County School Board Member District 4 Darla Sexton Light 2009 2020 (770)887-0678 dlight@forsyth.k12.ga.us 4 years

Partisan County School Board Member District 5 Nancy Roche 2001 2020 (770)889-0229 nroche@forsyth.k12.ga.us 4 years

Partisan Clerk of Court Countywide Greg G. Allen 2009 2020 (770)781-2120 ggallen@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan Sheriff Countywide Ron Freeman 2017 2020 (770)781-2222 rhfreeman@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan Tax Commissioner Countywide Matthew C. Ledbetter 2005 2020 (770)781-2110 mcledbetter@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan Coroner Countywide Lauren W. McDonald, III 2017 2020 (770)205-3011 lwmcdonald@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan Solicitor General Countywide William "Bill" Finch 2015 2022 (770)781-2145 wafinch@forsythco.com 4 years

Partisan District Attorney Countywide Penny A. Penn 2003 2020 (770)781-2125 papenn@forsythco.com 4 years
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Partisan Probate Judge Countywide Lynwood D. Jordan Jr 2005 2020 (770)781-2140 4 years

NonPartisanChief Magistrate Countywide Walker H. Bramblett 2009 2020 (770)781-2211 4 years

NonPartisanChief Judge, Superior Court Countywide Jeffrey S. Bagley 2000 2022 (770)205-4660 4 years

NonPartisanSuperior Court Judge Countywide David L. Dickinson 2003 2020 (770)781-2133 4 years

NonPartisanSuperior Court Judge Countywide Philip C. Smith 2013 2022 (770)205-4654 4 years

NonPartisanChief Judge State Court Countywide T. Russell McClelland III 2004 2020 (770)781-2130 4 years

NonPartisanState Court Judge Countywide Leslie C. Abernathy-Maddox 2013 2022 (770)205-4670 4 years

Partisan Senator 27th District Greg Dolezal 2019 2020 (404)656-7127 greg.dolezal@senate.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan Senator 51st District Steve Gooch 2011 2020 (404)656-9221 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan State Representative 9th District Kevin Tanner 2013 2020 (404)656-3947 kevin.tanner@house.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan State Representative 22nd District Wes Cantrell 2015 2020 (404)656-0152 wesley.cantrell@house.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan State Representative 24th District Sheri Smallwood Gilligan 2015 2020 (404)656-0325 sheri.gilligan@house.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan State Representative 25th District Todd Jones 2017 2020 (404) 656-0287 todd.jones@house.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan State Representative 26th District Marc Morris 2017 2020 (404) 656-0254 marc.morris@house.ga.gov 2 years

Partisan Congressman 7th District Rob Woodall 2011 2020 (770)232-3005 www.woodall.house.gov 2 years

Partisan Congressman 9th District Doug Collins 2013 2020 (770)297-3388 www.dougcollins.house.gov 2 years

Partisan US Senator All of Georgia Kelly Loeffler 2020 2022 (770)661-0999 www.loeffler.senate.gov 6 years*

Partisan US Senator All of Georgia David A. Perdue 2015 2020 (404)865-0087 www.perdue.senate.gov 6 years
*Currently serving an appointment after the office became vacant.  A Special Election has been called for November 3, 2020 to fill the unexpired term of this office.

Forsyth County Voter Registrations and Elections
1201 Sawnee Drive
Cumming, GA 30040

P: 770.781.2118
www.forsythco.com Rev. 02.29.20     2

mailto:greg.dolezal@senate.ga.gov
mailto:steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov
mailto:kevin.tanner@house.ga.gov
mailto:wesley.cantrell@house.ga.gov
mailto:sheri.gilligan@house.ga.gov
mailto:todd.jones@house.ga.gov
mailto:marc.morris@house.ga.gov
http://www.woodall.house.gov/
http://www.dougcollins.house.gov/
http://www.loeffler.senate.gov/
http://www.perdue.senate.gov/

	Elected Officials

